financial statements. Because the pro forma financial statements have been prepared based on preliminary estimates, the total amounts recorded at the date of
the Vectren Merger may differ materially from the information presented in the pro forma financial statements. These estimates are subject to change pending
further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the Vectren Merger and the final purchase price allocation of the Vectren Merger.

The pro forma financial statements have been presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations and
financial position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events taken place on the dates indicated, or the future consolidated results of operations
or financial position of the combined company.

2

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2018

  CenterPoint Energy
 Historical  Vectren Historical

 (Note 6)  Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note 4)  CenterPoint Energy

 Pro Forma

  (In Millions)

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 293  $ 29  — (a) $ 293

   (29) (g)

Investment in marketable securities  627  —  —  627

Accounts receivable, net  918  231  —  1,149

Accrued unbilled revenues  212  156  —  368

Natural gas and fuel inventory  207  64  —  271

Materials and supplies  198  55  —  253

Non-trading derivative assets  76  —  —  76

Taxes receivable  38  —  —  38

Prepaid expenses and other current assets  157  62  —  219

Total current assets  2,726  597  (29)  3,294

Property, Plant and Equipment, net  13,653  5,027  —  18,680

Other Assets:

Goodwill  867  293  4,080 (b) 5,240

Regulatory assets  1,934  470  (68) (d) 2,336

Non-trading derivative assets  38  —  —  38

Investment in unconsolidated affiliate  2,457  1  —  2,458

Preferred units – unconsolidated affiliate  363  —  —  363

Intangible assets  67  30  195 (c) 292

Other  123  63  (8) (i) 233

   55 (g)

Total other assets  5,849  857  4,254  10,960

Total Assets  $ 22,228  6,481  4,225  32,934

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

3

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET — (continued)

September 30, 2018

  CenterPoint Energy
 Historical  Vectren Historical

(Note 6)  Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note 4)  CenterPoint Energy

Pro Forma

  (In Millions)

Current Liabilities:

Short-term borrowings  $ —  $ 325  78 (f) $ 429

   26 (g)

Current portion of VIE Securitization Bonds long-term debt  456  —  —  456

Indexed debt, net  25  —  —  25

Current portion of other long-term debt  50  60  —  110

Indexed debt securities derivative  685  —  —  685

Accounts payable  708  233  27 (e) 968

Taxes accrued  152  48  —  200

Interest accrued  80  23  —  103

Non-trading derivative liabilities  33  —  —  33

Due to ZENS note holders  —  —  —  —

Other  392  175  (24) (f) 552

   9 (h)

Total current liabilities  2,581  864  116  3,561

Other Liabilities:

Deferred income taxes, net  3,220  518  31 (l) 3,769

Non-trading derivative liabilities  6  —  —  6

Benefit obligations  722  153  —  875

Regulatory liabilities  2,506  939  —  3,445

Other  433  153  (21) (f) 565

Total other liabilities  6,887  1,763  10  8,660

Long-term Debt:

VIE Securitization Bonds, net  1,045  —  —  1,045

Other long-term debt, net  6,207  1,979  1,488 (j) 11,374

   1,700 (k)

Total long-term debt, net  7,252  1,979  3,188  12,419

Shareholders’ Equity:

Cumulative preferred stock

Series A Preferred Stock  790  —  —  790

Series B Preferred Stock  —  —  950 (m) 950

Common stock  4  739  (739) (o) 5

   1 (n)

Additional paid-in-capital  4,221  —  1,843 (n) 6,064

Retained earnings  551  1,137  (1,068) (o) 543

   (27) (e)
   (33) (f)
   (9) (h)
   (8) (i)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (58)  (1)  1 (o) (58)

Total shareholders’ equity  5,508  1,875  911  8,294

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity  $ 22,228  $ 6,481  $ 4,225  $ 32,934

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

4

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

CenterPoint Energy

Historical
Vectren Historical

(Note 6)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (Note
5)

CenterPoint Energy
Pro Forma

 (In Millions, Except Per Common Share Amounts)

Revenues:

Utility revenues $ 4,534  $ 1,038  $ —  $ 5,572

Non-utility revenues 3,019  930  —  3,949

Total 7,553  1,968  —  9,521

Expenses:

Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power 959  349  —  1,308

Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas 2,927  300  —  3,227

Operation and maintenance 1,714  835  (42) (e) 2,507

Depreciation and amortization 982  218  6 (b) 1,206

Taxes other than income taxes 307  50  —  357

Total 6,889  1,752  (36)  8,605

Operating Income 664  216  36  916

Other Income (Expense):

Gain on marketable securities 66  —  —  66

Loss on indexed debt securities (316)  —  —  (316)

Interest and other finance charges (259)  (49)  (49) (a) (357)

Interest on Securitization Bonds (46)  —  —  (46)

Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated affiliate, net 208  (18)  —  190

Other, net 16  5  —  21

Total (331)  (62)  (49)  (442)

Income Before Income Taxes 333  154  (13)  474

Income tax expense 85  18  (3) (f) 100

Net Income 248  136  (10)  374

Preferred stock dividend requirement 5  —  32 (c) 88

   51 (d)

Income available to common shareholders $ 243  $ 136  $ 9  $ 286

Basic Earnings Per Common Share $ 0.56   $ 0.57

Diluted Earnings Per Common Share $ 0.56   $ 0.57

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Basic 431   70 (g) 501

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Diluted 435   70 (g) 505

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

5

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

CenterPoint Energy

Historical
Vectren Historical

(Note 6)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (Note
5)

CenterPoint Energy
Pro Forma

 (In Millions, Except Per Common Share Amounts)

Revenues:

Utility revenues $ 5,603  $ 1,382  $ —  $ 6,985

Non-utility revenues 4,011  1,275  —  5,286

Total 9,614  2,657  —  12,271

Expenses:

Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power 1,109  444  —  1,553

Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas 3,785  444  —  4,229

Operation and maintenance 2,221  1,116  —  3,337

Depreciation and amortization 1,036  276  7 (b) 1,319

Taxes other than income taxes 391  59  —  450

Total 8,542  2,339  7  10,888

Operating Income 1,072  318  (7)  1,383

Other Income (Expense):

Gain on marketable securities 7  —  —  7

Loss on indexed debt securities 49  —  —  49

Interest and other finance charges (313)  (62)  (86) (a) (461)

Interest on Securitization Bonds (77)  —  —  (77)

Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated affiliate, net 265  (1)  —  264

Other, net 60  7  —  67

Total (9)  (56)  (86)  (151)

Income Before Income Taxes 1,063  262  (93)  1,232

Income tax expense (benefit) (729)  46  (35) (f) (718)

Net Income 1,792  216  (58)  1,950

Preferred stock dividend requirement —  —  49 (c) 117

   68 (d)

Income available to common shareholders $ 1,792  $ 216  $ (39)  $ 1,833

Basic Earnings Per Common Share $ 4.16   $ 3.66

Diluted Earnings Per Common Share $ 4.13   $ 3.52

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Basic 431   70 (g) 501

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding, Diluted 434   106 (g) 540

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

6

CENTERPOINT ENERGY, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) Basis of presentation

The pro forma statements of income for the nine months ended September 30, 2018, and the year ended December 31, 2017, give effect to the Vectren
Merger as if it were completed on January 1, 2017. The pro forma balance sheet as of September 30, 2018, gives effect to the Vectren Merger as if it were
completed on September 30, 2018.

The pro forma financial statements have been derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of CenterPoint Energy and Vectren. Certain

[…]

Current maturities of long-term debt  60  —  60  Current portion of other long-term debt

Total current liabilities  864  —  864  Total current liabilities

Deferred Credits & Other Liabilities:   Other Liabilities:

Deferred income taxes  518  —  518  Deferred income taxes, net

Regulatory liabilities  939  —  939  Regulatory liabilities

Deferred credits & other liabilities  306  (153)  153  Other

   153  153  Benefit obligations

Total other liabilities  1,763  —  1,763  Total other liabilities

Long-term Debt - Net of Current Maturities  1,979  —  1,979  Other long-term debt, net

Common Shareholders’ Equity:   Shareholders’ Equity:

Common stock (no par value)  739  —  739  Common stock

Retained earnings  1,137  —  1,137  Retained earnings

Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (1)  —  (1)  Accumulated other comprehensive loss

Total shareholders’ equity  1,875  —  1,875  Total shareholders’ equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity  $ 6,481  $ —  $ 6,481

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity

16

  Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

  Vectren Historical
As Reported  Reclassification

Adjustments  Vectren Historical
As Adjusted  CenterPoint Energy Line Item

Operating Revenues:  (in millions)  Revenues:

Gas utility  $ 601  $ 437  $ 1,038  Utility revenues

Electric utility  437  (437)  —

Non-utility  930  —  930  Non-utility revenues

Total operating revenues  1,968  —  1,968  Total

Operating Expenses:   Expenses:

Cost of gas sold  211  138  349  Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power

Cost of fuel & purchased power  138  (138)  —

Cost of nonutility revenues  300  —  300  Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas

Other operating  809  26  835  Operation and maintenance

Merger-related  26  (26)  —

Depreciation & amortization  218  —  218  Depreciation and amortization

Taxes other than income taxes  50  —  50  Taxes other than income taxes

Total operating expenses  1,752  —  1,752  Total

Operating Income  216  —  216  Operating Income

Other Income:   Other Income (Expense):

Equity in (losses) of unconsolidated affiliates  (18)  —  (18)  Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate, net

Other income - net  28  (23)  5  Other, net

Total other income  10  (23)  (13)

Interest Expense  72  (23)  49  Interest and other finance charges

Income Before Income Taxes  154  —  154  Income Before Income Taxes

Income taxes  18  —  18  Income tax expense

Net Income and Comprehensive Income  $ 136  $ —  $ 136  Net Income

  Year Ended December 31, 2017

  Vectren Historical
As Reported  Reclassification

Adjustments  Vectren Historical
As Adjusted  CenterPoint Energy Line Item

Operating Revenues:  (in millions)  Revenues:

Gas utility  $ 813  $ 569  $ 1,382  Utility revenues

Electric utility  569  (569)  —

Non-utility  1,275  —  1,275  Non-utility revenues

Total operating revenues  2,657  —  2,657  Total

Operating Expenses:   Expenses:

Cost of gas sold  272  172  444  Utility natural gas, fuel and purchased power

Cost of fuel & purchased power  172  (172)  —

Cost of nonutility revenues  444  —  444  Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas

Other operating  1,116  —  1,116  Operation and maintenance

Depreciation & amortization  276  —  276  Depreciation and amortization

Taxes other than income taxes  59  —  59  Taxes other than income taxes

Total operating expenses  2,339  —  2,339  Total

Operating Income  318  —  318  Operating Income

Other Income:   Other Income (Expense):

Equity in (losses) of unconsolidated affiliates  (1)  —  (1)  Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate, net